Data Sheet Loaders 929 & 929-S
Strategic
Partner
DMS#1745 rev 6
Specifications may change as part of our program of continuous improvement.
     Tolerances of data: +/- 5%. Some views may show optional equipment.
Data Sheet Loaders 929 & 929-S
1.1 Manufacturer TLD
1.2 Type designation 929 & 929-S
1.3 Drive Diesel
1.4 Operator Type Standing
929 929-S
2.1 Weight kg (lbs) 26 400 (58 000 lbs)  28 200 (62 000 lbs)
2.2 Load Lift Capacity Front and Rear Platforms kg (lbs) 15 000 (33 000 lbs) 20 000 (44 000 lbs)
2.3 Forward & Reverse Drive Speed km/h (mph) 13 (8 mph) 13 (8 mph)
2.4 Lift Speed Full m/min (ft/min) 8 (26 ft/min) 8 (26 ft/min)
2.5 Lift Speed Empty m/min (ft/min) 14 (45 ft/min) 14 (45 ft/min)
3.1 Front Axle - Dana Spicer, driven by an hydraulic motor, service brake (immersed wet discs)
3.2 Front wheels - 355/50/20’’ Normal Heel Tire
3.3 Rear Bogie Wheels - 12/5/9.25’’ Polyurethane - Allows full range of adjustment with or without load
3.4 Parking Brake System  - Automatic SAHR
3.5 Batteries - 2 x 12V
3.6 Engine - Deutz TCD2012 L4 2V, Deutz TCD 3.6 (T4F or Stage V), Cummins QSF3.8 T4F
3.7 Fuel capacity L (Gal) 121 (32) or 227 (60) optional
3.8 Pump - Kawasaki
4.1 Front Platform Length B1 (mm/in) 4 343 (171’’)
4.2 Front Platform Max Width B2 (mm/in) 3 330 (131’’)
4.3 Front Platform Standard Width B3 (mm/in) 2 390 (94’’)
4.4 Front Platform Min Width B4 (mm/in) 1 550 (61’’)
4.5 Front Platform Tilt  (mm/in) ± 40 (1.6’’)
4.6 Rear Platform Length E1 (mm/in) 7 110 (280’’)
4.7 Rear Platform Length Between Stops E2 (mm/in) 6 883 (271’’)
4.8 Rear platform Width E3 (mm/in) 3 610 (142’’)
4.9 Rear platform Width Between Stops (mm/in) 3 250 (128’’)
4.10 Overall Height Lowered  H1 (mm/in) 3 020 (119’’)
4.11 Lowered Front Platform Height H2 (mm/in) 1 905 (75’’)
4.12 Max Extended Height of the Platforms H3 (mm/in) 5 690 (224’’)
4.13 Rear Platform at Frame Height Min-Max H4 (mm/in) 460 - 630 (18’’- 25’’)
4.14 Overall Length L1 (mm/in) 11 200 (441’’)
4.15 Overall Width W1 (mm/in) 4 170 (164’’)
4.16 Wheelbase Y (mm/in) 5 660 (223’’)
4.17 Wheel Tracks Width Front / Rear (mm/in) 2 130/2 720 (84’’/107’’)
4.18 Internal Turning Radius deg 40°
4.19 External Turning Radius (m/ft) 10 (34’)
4.20 Wall to Wall  (m/ft) 26 (86’)
4.21 Shipping Length  (mm/in) 11 500 (453’’)
4.22 Shipping Width C (mm/in) 3 670 (145’’)
4.23 Shipping Height (mm/in) 2 080 (82’’)
DMS#1745 rev 6